



SPONSOR: Sen. Lawson

DELAWARE STATE SENATE
152nd GENERAL ASSEMBLY

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
SENATE BILL NO. 241

1 AMEND Senate Bill No. 241 on line 7 by deleting "15" after "than" therein and inserting in lieu thereof "14".

SYNOPSIS

This amendment changes the number of days from 15 to 14.

Author: Senator Lawson